o

.,‘J

Nete- Property Statement -630
A

N

Deputy Registrar () | F\M?

May kindly see the letters, placed below at flag ‘A’, & 'A-l' received from
Sri Siddharth Singh, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kushinagar at Padrauna regarding

submission of statement of movable property exceeding to value of one month’s

basic pay and immovable properties acquired/held by him or any fhember of his
family for the financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 in the
prescribed proforma respectively to this Court for kind perusal and information as
required by the Court. o o

In this connection, it is submitted that earlier Sri Siddharth Singh had

submitted his movable & immovable property statements for the financial yeafs

- 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 through his letters dated 28-01-2015

(flagged 'A'). Thereaﬁer he was asked to furnish some information vide Court's
letters dated 03-04-2015 (flagged 'C").

Now, Sri Siddharth Singh has submitted required informations -alongwith
required through his letter dated 07-05-2015 (flagged 'A-I').

1

in this connection, it-is submitted that as per statement of movable and -

immovable property for the financial- years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and
2013-14 of the officer concerned, details of income; deduction, savings

investment and expenditure made by him are given below.

(1}  Inthe financial year 2010-11, the income from salary and othér'

allowances is Rs.09,03,153/- and from this. amount, Rs.1,72,271/- is
deducted against CPF, Rs.1,440/- against GIS, Rs.87,213/- against
Income tax, Rs.85,664/- against LIC, Rs.1,02,000/- against mutual fund,

Rs.50,000/- against FDR, Rs.40,000/- against NSC and Rs.25,000/--

deposited in his PPF accounts in this years. The balance of his savings

bank account (s) enhanced for Rs.58,566/- this year. As such, total

deductions/ repayment is Rs.06,22,154/-, Thus, a sum of Rs.02,80,999/-
was therefore available with him tc meet out the' household expenditure of
his family consisting of three members in whole of the financial year
2010-11. |

(2) In the financial year 2011-12, the incomie from salary and other
allowances is R5.09,41,072/— and from this amount, Rs.64,876/- is
deducted against CPF, Rs.3,480/- against GIS, Rs.87,266/- against



g,},,\f%

: Y
) d'( Note- Property Statement -631

Income tax, Rs.86,347/- against LIC, Rs.1,62',000/— against mutual fund,
Rs.35,000/- against NSC and Rs.70,000/- deposited in his PPF accounts
in this years. The balance of his savings bank account (s) enhanced for
Rs.1,26,093/- this year. As such, total deductions/ repayment is -
Rs.06,35,062/~. Thus, a sum of Rs.03,06,010/- was therefore available with
him to meet out the household expenditure of his family consisting of three
members in whole of the financial year 2011-12.

(3) In the financial year 2012-13, the income from salary and other
allowances is Rs.10,43,708/- and from this amount, Rs.55357/- is
deducted against GPF, Rs.4,800/- against GIS, Rs.84,256/- against
Income tax, Rs.86,347/- against LIC, Rs.96,000/- against SIP, Rs.35,000/-
~ against NSC and Rs.16,000/- deposited in his PPF accounts in this years.
- As'such, total deductions/ repayment is Rs.03,42,760/-. The balance of his |
saving bank account (8) is reduced to Rs.46,597/- from its previous year's
balance. Thus, a surﬁ of Rs.07,12,545/- was therefare available with him o
meet out the household expenditure of his family consisting of three
members in whole of the financial year 2012-13. | -

L (4) In the fihancial year 2013-14, the income from salary and other
allowances is Rs.10,03,368/- and from this amount, Rs.1,28,331/- is
deducted against CPF, Rs.4,800/- against GIS, Rs.85,500/- against
Income tax, Rs.86,347/- against LIC, Rs.74,000/— against mutual -fund,
Rs.25,000/- against NSC and Rs.1,00,000/- deposited in his PPF
accounts in this years. As such, total deductions/ repayment is
Rs.05,13,978/-. The balance of his saving bank account (s) is reduced to
Rs.46,423/- from its previous years balance. Thus, a sum of
Rs.06,35,813/- was therefore available with him to meet out the household
expenditure of his family consisting of four members in whole of the
financial year 2013-14.

In this ‘connection it is submitted that Sri Siddharth Singh has already
submitted his property statement of the financial year 2009-10 (statement is at
flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. K. Shukia, the
then Administrative Judge, Agra Judgeship at flag 'Z"



- n)Fw perty Statement -632
, | \"’\f
kS

It is further submitted that as as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the
officer has to submit his prepérty statement for the years 2010-11 & 2011-12 in
its next financial year i. e. in 2012-13 up to March 2013. He has submitted the
same through his letters dated 28-01-2015 as such, there is delay in submitting
the same statements. The property statement for the years 2012-13 & 2013-14
in itsr next financial year i. e. ih 2014-15up to I\/Iarbh 2015. He has submitted the
same through his letter dated 28-01-2015 and as such, there isi%elay in
submitting the same statements for the years 2012-13 and 2013-14.

May, therefore, if approved, the property statements for the financial years
2010-11, 2011-12 2012-13 and 72013-14 alongwith letter dated 28-01-2015,
(flagged 'A',) of Sri Siddharth Singh, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kushinagar at
Padrauna be laid before Horn'ble My Justice Vipin Sinha, Administrative Judge,

Kushinagar Judgeship for his Lordship’s kind perusal and orders? M

= w\l/

* Senior Registrar (Judicial)(Budget) ' @6@%’ |
Submitted for kind perusal and onward =7 Gxé -

submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vipin Sinha,

Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Kushinagar for His

Lordship's kind perusal and orders. _ ﬁ’f% 3 e

/ / . DR (M?s(f)

/@ ' Hon' ble Mr. Justice Vipin Sinha
Admlmstratlve Judge, Kushinagar
Submlucd for kind pcrusal & orders .

Senior Reglstrar(Budget)

Digitally signed by’Sgt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 }6:11:15 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADNIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:11:15+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




